

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 430 OF 2019

Bayabai Karbhari DhamaseAppellant

V/S

Smt.gangubai Sudam Aware And OthersRespondent

SHRI SIDDHESH PILANKAR I/B SHRI UDAY P
WARUNJIKAR, ADV FOR APPELLANT
SHRI PRASAD B. KULKARNI FOR RES. NO.3 (CAV & VP
FILED)

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J

DATE : 2nd August, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 23/08/2019.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)