

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 430 OF 2019
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1036 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 42 OF 2020
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 430 OF 2019**

Bayabai Karbhari Dhamase ... Appellant/Applicant

vs.

Smt. Gangubai Sudam Aware and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Siddhesh Pilankar i/b. Mr. Uday Warunjikar, for
Appellant/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 11th NOVEMBER 2024

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time. Second appeal is still pending for admission.
2. By way of last chance, list the second appeal under the caption for 'admission' on 13th January 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)